Government of Tripura State Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission Agartala, Tripura

No. F. 5(30)-RD (TRLM)/2019/9516-19

Dated, Agartala-31./03./2021

MEMORANDUM

The Notice Inviting Quotation (NIQ vide No.F5(5)-RD/TRLM/2019/8866-69 dated 10/03/2021 was issued for selection of Agency for supply of sweeping cleaning staff under Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (TRLM) is hereby stands cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

31 05 21

Addl. Chief executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

Copy to:

- 1. M/s..... for information & necessary action.
- 2. The Director, Information & Technology with a request to arrange display the notice in the website of Tripura State Portal (<u>www.tripura.gov.in</u>) and Rural Development Department (<u>www.rural.tripura.gov.in</u>) and Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (<u>www.trlm.tripura.gov.in</u>)
- 3. The Director, Department of ICA for information. He is requested to arrange for publication of the said notice in 3 (three) leading local daily newspaper.
- 4. Notice Board, SMMU, TRLM, Agartala.

131/08/21

Addl. Chief executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

Directorate of IF / TSCA Govi. of Tripura RECEIVED No. Date 61.04,202)

State Pontal